# Stevens & Lee

17 N. Second Street, 16<sup>th</sup> Floor Harrisburg, PA 17101 www.stevenslee.com

> Direct Dial: (717) 255-7365 Email: michael.gruin@stevenslee.com

Direct Fax: (610) 988-0852

November 2, 2022

#### **VIA ELECTRONIC FILING**

Secretary Rosemary Chiavetta Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Commonwealth Keystone Building 400 North Street Harrisburg, PA 17120

> RE: Engie Retail, LLC d/b/a Think Energy Docket Nos. A-2011-2268361 and A-2016-2534026 Notice of change in company ownership

Dear Secretary Chiavetta:

On behalf of Engie Retail, LLC d/b/a Think Energy ("Think Energy") enclosed please find a letter notifying the Commission of recent changes to its ownership structure.

Thank you, and should you have any questions or need any additional information, please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely, STEVENS & LEE

Michael A. Gruin, Esq.

Muchuel A Grun

**Enclosures** 



November 2, 2022

#### VIA ELECTRONIC FILING

Secretary Rosemary Chiavetta Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission P.O. Box 3265 Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265

RE: Engie Retail, LLC d/b/a Think Energy

Docket Nos. A-2011-2268361 and A-2016-2534026

Notice of change in company ownership

Dear Secretary Chiavetta:

In accordance with 52 Pa. Code §§ 54.34 and 62.105, please accept this letter as the notice of Engie Retail, LLC d/b/a Think Energy ("Think Energy") of recent changes to its ownership structure. Effective November 1, 2022, Energywell Think Holdings, LLC ("Energywell") has acquired 100% of the limited liability company interests of Think Energy ("the Transaction"). Additionally, in connection with the Transaction, the legal name of Engie Retail, LLC d/b/a Think Energy has been changed to Think Energy, LLC.

Additional details regarding the Transaction are set forth in the FERC Order approving the Transaction, which is available on the FERC website at: https://elibrary.ferc.gov/eLibrary/docinfo?accession\_number=20221020-3075.

The Transaction will have no impact on Think Energy's customers or operations in Pennsylvania, and all customers will continue to be served under their existing contracts with no changes or interruptions to their service. Enclosed herewith is a list of updates to Think Energy's office locations, contact information, agent for service of process, customer service personnel, and management as a result of the Transaction.

Thank you, and should you have any questions or need any additional information, please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,

Jonathan Rubenstein General Counsel

## **THINK ENERGY**

#### **CONTACT INFORMATION UPDATE**

### Effective November 1, 2022

Company Address: 132 Old Post Road, Southport, CT 06890

**Company Phone:** 888-923-3633

#### Officers:

Michael Fallquist, Co-CEO Christian McArthur, Co-CEO Roop Bhullar, CFO Jonathan Rubinstein - General Counsel and Corporate Secretary

## **Regulatory Contact**

Jonathan Rubinstein 132 Old Post Road Southport, CT 06890 214-676-6354 Jr@enegywell.com

## **Customer Complaint Contact**

Shane Puskar Senior Regulatory Analyst 603.545.2295 shane.puskar@energywell.com